
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of July, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

No imported items purchased in July  2019 
 

 
  



 
Annexure II 

 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of July, 2019 
 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/008/D 
L 03 30 1 Cable Alu. PVC Insulated - Twin 

Flat (7/1.35) 10sqmm 04/07/2019 
96 km  M/s. Kelani 

Cables PLC  

80,823.71 75,000.00 
 16,094,779.41 

L 03 35 1 Cable Alu. PVC Insulated - Twin 
Flat (7/1.70) 16sqmm  75 km 110,142.71 

02 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/079/D L 03 35 1 Cable Alu. PVC Insulated H.S. 
Duplex (7/1.35)10sqmm 30/07/2019 700 km 

 M/s. 
Ruhunu 
Cables Pvt. 
Ltd.  

75,893.61 225,000.00 53,350,527.00 

 


